FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 09-25-2000



101468739

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

•	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
-		MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
	X New	Assignment License	
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year	
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 12 / 21 / 99 Change of Name	
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Ī	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
	Name U.S. Bank National Association 12/21/99		
	Formerly 1847 535		
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
	X Other National Association		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
ı	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
	Name Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.		
	DBA/AKA/TA		
	Composed of		
	Address (line 1)		
	Address (line 2) 4444 W. 78th Street		
	Address (line 3) Bloomington	Minnesota/USA 55435 State/Country Zip Code	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
	X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
	Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Minnesota	
,	000 DNGUYEN 00000140 1847535 \ FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	
1			
, di	81 40.00 \OP 82 150.00 OP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	Address Enter for the first	t Receiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)			14	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address _{Ar}	rea Code and Telephone Number	(215) 569-5767	
Name [David M. Perry, Esq	uire		
Address (line 1)	Blank Rome Comisky	& McCauley LLP		
Address (line 2)	One Logan Square			
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, Pennsy	ylvania 19103		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance	document # 2	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or l	Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
			BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trad	demark Application Number(s)	Reg	gistration Number(s) 2,008,512 2,010,139	
		2,072,726	2,232,524 2,156,217	
		2,290,787		
Number of I	Properties Enter the total r	number of properties involved.	# 7	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11): \$ 190.00	
	f Payment: Enclose	ed X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-2555				
	Aut	horization to charge additional fe	es: Yes X No	
Statement a	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
David M.	Perry	Wat 17	9.8.00	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Whereas, the United States Patent and Trademark Office recorded a Notice of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks naming Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc., as Grantor, and U. S. Bank National Association, as Secured Party, on September 17, 1997 at REEL/FRAME 1632/0785 in Trademarks and Trademark Applications described on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

The Secured Party hereby notifies the United States Patent and Trademark Office that the above security interest is hereby terminated, satisfied, discharged, released and that the Assignee's interests in the above-described Trademark and Trademark Applications are reassigned to the Grantor.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Aladay of December, 1999.

U.S. Bank National Association

Notary Public

Its: Assista + Vice President

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.	DESCRIPTION OF TRADEMARK	DATE OF REGISTRATION
1518009	Keystone Retaining Wall System	December 27, 1988
1817535	Keystone Retaining Wall System	August 2, 1994
2008512	Edge Rock	October 15, 1996
2010139	Edge Rock & Design	October 22, 1996
	Trademark Applications	
TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	DESCRIPTION OF TRADEMARK	DATE OF FILING
143799	Garden Wali	March 4, 1991
75/019515	Legacy Stone	November 14, 1995
75/019517	Arbor Stone	November 14, 1995
75/177990	Heritagestone	October 7, 1996
75/177991	Regalstone	October 7, 1996
75/177992	Sedonastone	October 7, 1996
75/215622	Keysystem	December 19, 1996
	_	
75/215623	Quattrostone	December 19, 1996
75/215623 75/252251	Quattrostone Keywall	December 19, 1996 March 5, 1997

Keystone Retaining Wall System

N:\DOCYGKK\120228

75/313318

TRADEMARK REEL: 002145 FRAME: 0656

June 23, 1997

Counselors at Law

Direct Dial:

(215) 569-5767

Fax:

(215) 569-5628

Email:

Perry@BlankRome.com

Delaware
Florida
Maryland
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania
Washington, DC

June 12, 2000

Box ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Notice of Termination of Security Interest

(9/17/97) and Reassignment between U.S. Bank National Association and Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordation is a "Notice of Termination of Security Interest and Reassignment" showing the reassignment of trademark registrations and trademark applications from U.S. Bank National Association ("Conveying Party" or "Secured Party"), to Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc. ("Receiving Party" or "Grantor"):

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number (Application Number)	<u>Date</u> <u>Registered</u> (<u>Date Filed</u>)
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS	1,847,535	8/2/94
EDGE ROCK	2,008,512	10/15/96
EDGE ROCK and Design	2,010,139	10/22/96

One Logan Square • Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-6998 • 215.569.5500 • Fax: 215.569.5555 www.blankrome.com

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks June 12, 2000 Page 2

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number (Application Number)	<u>Date</u> <u>Registered</u> (<u>Date Filed</u>)
LEGACY STONE	2,072,726 (75/019,515)	6/17/97 (11/14/95)
ARBOR STONE	2,232,524 (75/019,517)	3/16/99 (11/14/95)
HERITAGESTONE	2,156,217 (75/177,990)	5/12/98 (10/7/96)
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS THE FIRST. TO LAST. and Design	2,290,787 (75/313,318)	11/9/99 (6/23/97)

Please find enclosed a check in the amount of \$190.00 to cover any fees due in connection with this filing. If there are any additional fees due in connection with this mattter, kindly charge them to our Deposit Account Number, 02-2555.

Should any questions arise concerning the recordation of this document, kindly contact me at (215) 569-5767. Please send all correspondence and the original document stamped with reel and frame numbers to the following address:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks June 12, 2000 Page 3

> Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP One Logan Square Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998

> > Sincerely yours,

DAVID M. PERRY

Enclosure

cc: Lawrence F. Flick, II, Esquire Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire Jennifer A. Henfey, Esquire

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this occument is being deposited in an envelope addressed to Box ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 via first class mail, postage prepaid on June 12, 2000.

David M. Perry

I:\Letter.PTO.3.wpd 063441-01094



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

AUGUST 31, 2000

PTAS
BLANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP
DAVID M. PERRY, ESQUIRE
ONE LOGAN SQUARE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101404157

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE DOCUMENT.

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Counselors at Law

Direct Dial:

(215) 569-5767

Fax:

(215) 569-5628

Email:

Perry@BlankRome.com

Delaware
Florida
Maryland
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania
Washington, DC

September 12, 2000

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Division, Box ASSIGNMENT, CG-4 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Resubmission of Notice of Termination of Security Interest (9/17/97) and Reassignment between

U.S. Bank National Association and

Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.

Dear Sir:

In correspondence dated August 31, 2000, the Patent and Trademark Office indiciated that the above-referenced document was not suitable for recordation. Pursuant to that correspondence, we respectfully resubmit for recordation a revised version of the "Notice of Termination of Security Interest and Reassignment" showing the termination of security interest in selected trademark registrations and trademark applications originally pledged to U.S. Bank National Association ("Conveying Party" or "Secured Party"), from Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc. ("Receiving Party" or "Grantor"):

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number (Application Number)	<u>Date</u> <u>Registered</u> (<u>Date Filed</u>)
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS	1,847,535	8/2/94
EDGE ROCK	2,008,512	10/15/96
EDGE ROCK and Design	2,010,139	10/22/96

One Logan Square • Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-6998 • 215.569.5500 • Fax: 215.569.5555 www.blankrome.com

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks September 12, 2000 Page 2

Trademark	Registration Number (Application Number)	<u>Date</u> <u>Registered</u> (<u>Date Filed</u>)
LEGACY STONE	2,072,726 (75/019,515)	6/17/97 (11/14/95)
ARBOR STONE	2,232,524 (75/019,517)	3/16/99 (11/14/95)
HERITAGESTONE	2,156,217 (75/177,990)	5/12/98 (10/7/96)
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS THE FIRST. TO LAST. and Design	2,290,787 (75/313,318)	11/9/99 (6/23/97)

If there are any additional fees due in connection with this matter, kindly charge them to our Deposit Account Number, 02-2555.

Should any questions arise concerning the recordation of this document, kindly contact me at (215) 569-5767. Please send all correspondence and the original document stamped with reel and frame numbers to the following address:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks September 12, 2000

Page 3

David M. Perry, Esquire BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP One Logan Square Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998

Sincerely yours,

DAVID M. PERRY

DMP/jwb Enclosure

cc: Jennifer A. Henfey, Esquire

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this document is being deposited in an envelope addressed to U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box ASSIGNMENT, CG-4, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, 1213 Jefferson David Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231 via first class mail, postage prepaid on September 12, 2000.

David M. Perry

I:\Clients\Keystone Wall\letter.PTO.3.revised.91200.wpd 063441-01094

RECORDED: 09/18/2000